
                          
 

  
 
 211 N. Florence Street, Suite 202       El Paso, Texas 79901          Phone: (915) 212-0258                Fax: (915) 212-0257 

                                        www.elpasompo.org 

 

Transportation Policy Board 
Dee Margo, Chair 
Mayor, City of El Paso 
Lina Ortega, Vice-Chair 
Texas State Representative 
Antonio Araujo 
Mayor, City of San Elizario, TX  
César Blanco 
Texas State Representative 
Joseph Cervantes 
New Mexico State Senator 
Trent Doolittle, P.E. 
District Engineer, NMDOT 
Art Fierro 
Texas State Representative  
Mary E. Gonzalez 
Texas State Representative 
Tommy Gonzalez 
City Manager, City of El Paso  
Yvette Hernandez, P.E. 
CID Grant Funded  
Program Director, City of El Paso  
Raymundo Lara 
New Mexico State Representative  
Manuel Leos, 
Mayor, Village of Vinton 
Cissy Lizarraga 
City of El Paso Representative 
Chuck McMahon 
Assist. County Manager of Operations,  
Doña Ana County 
Walter Miller 
Alderman 1, Horizon City 
Joe Moody 
Texas State Representative 
Dr. Sam Morgan 
City of El Paso Representative 
Esteban Olivas 
Alderman, Town of Clint 
Norma Palacios 
Public Works Assistant Director,  
Javier Perea 
Mayor, City of Sunland Park, NM 
Vincent Perez 

   Commissioner, El Paso County 
Henry Rivera 
City of El Paso Representative 
José R. Rodríguez  
Texas State Senator  
Rene Rodriguez 
Representative at Large,  
City of Socorro  
Sam Rodriguez, P.E. 
Director of Aviation, 
El Paso International Airport 
Benjamin Romero 
Mayor Pro-Tem, Town of Anthony 
Ricardo Samaniego 
County Judge, El Paso County 
Ellen Smyth 
Director, Mass Transit 
Tomas Trevino, P.E. 
District Engineer, TxDOT 
Diana Trujillo 
Mayor, City of Anthony, NM 

 
       Eduardo Calvo, AICP 
       Executive Director 

  

 
 
July 17, 2020 
 
Mr. Trent Doolittle, P.E., District Engineer  
NMDOT-District 1 
2912 E. Pine Street 
Deming, NM 88030 
 
RE: Revisions to the 2019-2023 Destino Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for inclusion in 
the 2020-2023 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as an Administrative 
Amendment Modification. 
 
Dear Mr. Doolittle: 

Enclosed is the TIP page for inclusion into the 2020-2023 Statewide Transportation Improvement 
Program (STIP), Destino 2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP) and the Destino 2019-
2023 TIP.  
 
Highway Projects: 
 

1. Amend NM 404/I-10 Bridge Replacement (MPO ID B607X/CN E100202) project to add $1 of 
Coordinated Border Infrastructure Program funds (CBIP), add $10,750 of Border State 
Infrastructure (SBSI) funds, add $3,014,079 of State Legislative Funds, and reduce National 
Highway Performance Program (NHPP) funds to $1,597,932 for a total funding of $19,091,351 
in Fiscal Year (FY) 2021. 
 

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Roger Williams at 915-
212-0258 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 

 
Eduardo Calvo, AICP 
Executive Director  
 
Enclosures 
 
cc:  Jolene Herrera, NMDOT 
       Debra Hudson, NMDOT 



Fed FY 2021 (Oct - Sept) 

DISTRICT COUNTY

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

4:55:27 PM

TIP PAGE: 1EL PASO MPO

2019-2023 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

EL PASO TX NMDOT DISTRICT 1 PROJECTS

CSJ/CN HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

$19,091,351

Bond Financing: $0

Right Of Way: $0

Indirects: $0

Total Project Cost: $19,091,351

Contingencies: $0

Construction Engineering: $120,000

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Construction: $18,971,351

Total Project Cost Information:

REVISION DATE: 07/2020

LIMITS TO:

REMARKS: Admin amend Destino 2045 MTP and Destino 2019-2023 TIP to add $1 of Coordinated 
Border Infrastructure Program funds (CBIP), add $10,750 of Border State Infrastructure 
(SBSI) funds, add $3,014,079 of State Legislative Funds, and reduce National Highway 
Performance Program (NHPP) funds to $1,597,932 for a total funding of $19,901,351 in 
Fiscal Year (FY) 2021.

TIP DESCRIPTION: Bridge Replacement at NM 404/I-10 Interchange

LIMITS FROM: At I-10 & NM 404 Interchange

NMDOTAnthonyIH 10E100202

Potential Change Order: $0

NM DIST. 1 DA C

TIP PROJECT NAME: NM 404/I-10 Bridge Replacement

MPO PROJECT ID: B607X

$19,091,351

MTP REFERENCE: B607X

FUNDING CATEGORY: State Legislative Funds, SBSI Border, NHPP, 
CMAQ, STP-L, STP-F, STLE, CBIP

Cost of

Approved

Phases:

CO (Kg/Day): 0.168VOC (Kg/Day): 0.0339

NOX (Kg/Day): 0.0097 PM 10 (Kg/Day): 0.0071

PROJECT HISTORY: 
Amend D2045 MTP, D19-23 TIP, 20-23 STIP to reduce NHPP funds from $3,954,923 to $3,531,412, 
increase SBSI funds by $292,603 and add $127,908 of CBIP funds for a total funding of $18,000,000 in 
FY 2021.

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

State Share Regional Share Local Share Lcl Contribution Total ShareFederal Share

NM State 
Funds

State 
Legisl
ative 
Fund
s

$0 $9,100,000 $0 $0 $0 $9,100,000Cat

Other SBSI 
Borde
r

$2,580,091 $439,679 $0 $0 $0 $3,019,770Cat

NM NHPP NHP
P

$1,365,273 $232,659 $0 $0 $0 $1,597,932Cat

NM CMAQ NM 
CMA
Q 
Mand
atory

$2,643,753 $450,527 $0 $0 $0 $3,094,280Cat

NM STPL NM 
STP 
Large

Urban

$858,376 $146,278 $0 $0 $0 $1,004,654Cat

NM STPF NM 
STP 
Flex

$774,078 $131,912 $0 $0 $0 $905,990Cat

NM STLE NM 
STPL
-
Exem
pt

$205,753 $35,063 $0 $0 $0 $240,816Cat

Other CBIP $102,327 $25,582 $0 $0 $0 $127,909Cat

$8,529,651 $10,561,700 $0 $0 $0 $19,091,351Fund by Share

AMENDMENT HISTORY

History FY History Date History Note/AmendmentHistory STIP Rev Date

2021 05/2018 Program D2045 MTP, D19-22 TIP, 18-21 STIP, in FY 2021.07/2018

2021 07/2019 Amend D2045 MTP, D19-23 TIP, 20-23 STIP to add $9,181,923 of State legislative funds, add $3,301,661 to the already existing 
$2,800,000 of NHPP for a total of $6,101,661, add $16,416 to the already existing $2,700,000 of SBSI for a total of $2,716,416, and 
remove $3,000,000 of STP-Flex for a total funding of $18,000,000 in FY 2021.

08/2019

2021 02/2020 Admin Amend D2045 MTP, D19-23 TIP and 20-23 STIP to reduce Contruction cost from $18,000,000 to $17,880,000 and increase 
Construction Engineering by $120,000 for a Total project cost of $18,000,000.

02/2020

2021 03/2020 Amend D2045 MTP, D19-23 TIP, 20-23 STIP to add $3,094,280 of CAT 5 CMAQ, reduce State Legislative funds from $9,181,923 to 
$6,085,921, reduce NHPP funds from $6,101,661 to $3,951,923, add $1,004,654 of STP-Large Urban, $240,816 of STP-Large 
Urban Exempt and $905,990 of STP-F for a total funding of $18,000,000 in FY 2021.

03/2020

2021 05/2020 Amend Destino 2045 MTP and Destino 2019-2023 TIPto reduce National Highway Performance Program (NHPP) funds from 
$3,951,923 to $3,531,412, increase Border State Infrastructure (SBSI) funds by $292,603 and add $127,908 of Coordinated Border 
Infrastructure Program (CBIP) funds for a total funding of $18,000,000 in Fiscal Year (FY) 2021.

06/2020

2021 07/2020 Admin amend Destino 2045 MTP and Destino 2019-2023 TIP to add $1 of Coordinated Border Infrastructure Program funds (CBIP), 
add $10,750 of Border State Infrastructure (SBSI) funds, add $3,014,079 of State Legislative Funds, and reduce National Highway 
Performance Program (NHPP) funds to $1,597,932 for a total funding of $19,901,351 in Fiscal Year (FY) 2021.

07/2020

C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=Right-Of-Way (ROW), T=Transfer, YOE=Year Of Expenditure, CSJ:Control Section Job



Destino 2045 MTP Project List
New Mexico Highway and Roadway Projects (NM funds)

CN Project ID Project Name Project Description From To Network
Current Const. Cost / 

2013‐2040 Cost

Est. Construction Cost / 
YOE Cost

(Includes Inflation)

Est. PE Cost
(Includes Inflation)

Est. ROW Cost
(Includes Inflation)

Total Project 
Cost/YOE

(Includes Inflation)
Sponsor

YOE 
(FY)

E100221 M638X‐B 4th Street Roadway Improvements
Sidewalk, paved asphalt bike lanes, and ADA wheelchair ramps 
and drivepads

Approximately 140 Linear feet (0.03 
mi) south of Livesay Street NM 404 (Ohara Road) 2020 $2,256,165 $2,256,165 $0 $0 $2,256,165

Anthony, 
NM 2019

E100290 E602B Lisa Drive Connectivity Project (LDCP)
Combined multi‐purpose path and stormwater management 
facility

Lisa Drive at McCombs Rd., project 
located North and parallel to Lisa Dr.

Lisa Drive at Lisa Retention Pond, 
project located North and parallel 
to Lisa Dr. 2020 $65,172 $65,172 $0 $0 $65,172

Dona Ana 
County 2019

E100200 M644X NM 404 Phase C/D and Phase II FY2019 Funding

Phase C/D (environmental and preliminary design) and Phase II 
(final design) for the NM 404 projects to include: NM 404/I‐10 
Bridge Replacement, Super 2 project, and 4 lane project I‐10/NM 404 Intersection NM 404/NM 213 Intersection 2020 $0 $0 $1,480,000 $0 $1,480,000 NMDOT 2019

E100202 B607X NM 404/I‐10 Bridge Replacement Bridge Replacement at NM 404/ I‐10 Interchange At I‐10 & NM 404 Interchange 2030 $19,091,351  $19,091,351  $0 $0 $19,091,351 NMDOT 2021

E100291 E603A
Lisa Drive Connectivity Project (LDCP) ‐ PE and 
Construction

Combined multi‐purpose path and environmental control feature 
which provides increased ADA accesibility adjacent to Lisa Drive. Lisa Drive/Lisa Pond  Lisa Drive/Regala Way 2020 $49,211 $49,211 $50,420 $0 $99,631

Dona Ana 
County 2020

E100291 E603B
Lisa Drive Connectivity Project (LDCP) ‐ 
Construction Phase I

Combined multi‐purpose path and environmental control feature 
which provides increased ADA accesibility adjacent to Lisa Drive. Lisa Drive/Lisa Pond Intersection Lisa Drive/Regala Way 2030 $49,942 $49,942 $0 $0 $49,942

Dona Ana 
County 2021

E100292 E603C
Lisa Drive Connectivity Project (LDCP) ‐ 
Construction Phase II

Combined multi‐purpose path and environmental control feature 
which provides increased ADA accesibility adjacent to Lisa Drive. Lisa Drive/Lisa Pond Intersection Lisa Drive/Regala Way 2030 $49,942 $49,942 $0 $0 $49,942

Dona Ana 
County 2022

E100320 M642X‐PE NM 213 Widening Preliminary Engineering Phase Alignment Study and Preliminary Engineering Phase for NM 213 Intersection with NM 404 (MP 0) TX State Line (MP 3) 2020 $0  $0 $1,200,000 $0 $1,200,000 NMDOT 2020

E100203 P620X‐CAP NM 404 Widening Project Widen NM 404 from I‐10 to NM 213 from 2 lanes to 4 lanes NM 404: I‐10 NM 404: NM 213 Intersection 2030 $29,340,688  $29,340,688 $0 $0 $29,340,688 NMDOT 2022

E100321 P621X‐CAP NM 213 Widening Project Widen NM 213 from 2 to 4 lanes Intersection with NM 404 (MP 0) TX State Line (MP 3) 2030 $9,000,000  $9,552,272 $0 $0 $9,552,272 NMDOT 2023

E100330 E607X Airport Road Sidewalk Project

A sidewalk parallel to Airport road, along the south and west 
boundary of the roadway, within existing road ROW. This sidewalk 
project connects existing driveways, ADA ramps and other 
existing infrastructure improvements along Airport Road.

Airport Road at Industrial Avenue 
Intersection, south of roadway

Airport Road at Constellation 
Drive, southwest of roadway 2030 $342,026  $342,026 $0 $0 $342,026 NMDOT 2020

E100430 T610X
South Central Regional Transit District (SCRTD) 
Bus Acquisition

This project will acquire two hybrid‐electric buses to support the 
operation of transit service that currently operates as Sun Metro 
Route 83. Citywide Citywide 2020 $1,370,000  $1,370,000 $0 $0 $1,370,000 SCRTD 2020

TPC‐Total Project Cost (Const. Cost+PE Cost+ROW Cost) YOE‐Year of Expenditure, FY‐Fiscal Year, FC‐Functional Classification, CSJ‐Control Section Number, ROW‐Right‐Of‐Way, NE‐Northeast
Date Printed 9/21/2020 El Paso MPO NM Projects Page 1 of 1




